PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,583,916,640$   21,323,717   1,407,873,601   1,741,459,141   636,253,743   184,639,138   191,895,140   275,253,527   (764,395)   4,457,933,612   3,125,983,028$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   98,654,827$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
JULY, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,309,316,433   $ 13,797,818,200   $ 489,155,217   $ (52,461,177)   $ 14,234,512,240   31.39% 3.72% 1.17% 3.72% 1.17% 3.72% 1.17%

SHORT TERM DEBT 424,005,100   408,846,503   14,549,597   0   423,396,099   0.93% 0.38% 0.00% 0.38% 0.00% 0.38% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,454,825,381   20,687,794,364   736,215,329   0   21,424,009,693   47.25% 9.60% 4.54% 10.55% 4.98% 11.60% 5.48%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 390,011,718   389,805,713   13,871,993   0   403,677,706   0.89% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,138,730,708   4,953,289,468   172,356,544   (110,036,953)   5,015,609,058   11.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,179,697,349   3,066,020,055   109,110,276   (0)   3,175,130,331   7.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 788,619,126   759,310,244   22,902,694   (115,740,066)   666,472,872   1.47% 7.25% 0.11% 7.82% 0.12% 8.46% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 45,685,205,814   $ 44,062,884,546   $ 1,558,161,650   $ (278,238,196)   $ 45,342,808,000   100.00% 5.83% 6.29% 6.80%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 15,090,895,886   $ 14,632,593,742   $ 284,839,606   $ (43,098,757)   $ 14,874,334,591   31.79% 3.50% 1.11% 3.50% 1.11% 3.50% 1.11%

SHORT TERM DEBT (0)   (0)   (0)   (0)   (0)   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 22,822,714,579   22,129,849,543   432,054,546   0   22,561,904,089   48.22% 9.60% 4.63% 10.55% 5.09% 11.60% 5.59%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 384,899,394   384,736,116   7,511,438   0   392,247,554   0.84% 2.23% 0.02% 2.23% 0.02% 2.23% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,277,724,637   5,115,144,637   97,717,769   (110,036,953)   5,102,825,452   10.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,098,685,248   3,004,613,587   58,660,903   (0)   3,063,274,490   6.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 927,099,054   897,226,165   15,315,275   (112,777,201)   799,764,239   1.71% 7.14% 0.12% 7.75% 0.13% 8.35% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 47,602,018,798   $ 46,164,163,789   $ 896,099,537   $ (265,912,912)   $ 46,794,350,414   100.00% 5.88% 6.35% 6.87%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,706 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

JULY, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,397,293,280$   2,808,602,540$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 22,489,229   0